
All Comers
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

01/24 02/14 03/14 04/11 05/16

1 Richard Pease 259 259 0 1 0 0 N/A 83 N/A 93 83

2 Ryan Powney 226 226 0 0 1 2 N/A 76 N/A 77 73

3 Colin Tutbury 211 211 1 1 0 0 N/A *100 N/A 34 77

4 Caleb Yong 142 142 0 1 1 0 N/A N/A 50 92 N/A

5 Jesse-Lee Upton 139 139 0 1 0 1 50 89 N/A N/A N/A

6 Pang Pang Zhu 90 90 1 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A *90 N/A

7 Alan Looi 90 90 1 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A *90

8 Jack Millar 87 87 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 87

9 Nick Starr 78 78 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 78

10 Stephen Roys 67 67 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 67 N/A

11 Pangpang Zhu 64 64 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 64

12 Tamiya San 62 62 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 62

13 Paul Helg 56 56 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 56

14 Gabriel Snyman 46 46 0 0 1 0 46 N/A N/A N/A N/A

Formula 1
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

01/24 02/14 03/14 04/11 05/16

1 Leigh Love 300 500 3 3 0 0 *100 *100 *100 *100 *100

2 Stephen Roys 273 397 0 0 2 1 89 64 92 92 60

3 Patrick Vaughan 261 411 0 0 1 2 89 86 86 86 64

4 Jack Millar 215 215 0 0 0 0 77 70 68 N/A N/A

5 Daniel Pienaar 214 214 0 0 0 0 69 68 77 N/A N/A

6 Robin Upton 211 329 0 0 0 0 62 74 67 70 56

7 Warwick Jaine 204 236 0 0 0 0 68 N/A 32 74 62
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8 Jonathon Gillham 178 178 0 0 1 1 N/A 92 N/A N/A 86

9 Neville Bishop 86 86 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 86

10 Shane Miller 76 76 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 76

11 Duane Barber 74 74 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 74

12 Si Jorgensen 68 68 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 68

13 Rebecca Marris 48 48 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 48

Pro12
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

01/24 02/14 03/14 04/11 05/16

1 Jamie Holmes 193 193 1 2 0 1 *100 50 43 N/A N/A

2 Barry Vujcich 175 175 0 0 2 0 92 37 46 N/A N/A

3 Neville Bishop 126 126 0 0 0 1 86 40 N/A N/A N/A

4 Stephen Roys 50 50 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A 50 N/A N/A

5 Timothy Vaughan 46 46 0 0 1 0 N/A 46 N/A N/A N/A

6 Simon Noton 43 43 0 0 0 1 N/A 43 N/A N/A N/A

Stars Of Tomorrow
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

01/24 02/14 03/14 04/11 05/16

1 Jesse-Lee Upton 268 354 1 0 1 0 86 86 N/A *96 86

2 Leo Congdon 261 335 0 0 0 3 86 89 N/A 86 74

3 Ryan Powney 196 196 1 2 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 96 *100

4 Andre McNee 181 181 0 0 2 0 89 92 N/A N/A N/A

5 Jamie Gillham 176 176 1 1 1 0 N/A *100 N/A N/A 76

6 Gabriel Snyman 100 100 1 1 0 0 *100 N/A N/A N/A N/A

7 Nixon Jerard 86 86 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 86

8 Jack Millar 71 71 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 71

9 Liara Love 69 69 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 69
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10 Hugo Noton 67 67 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 67

Tamiya Gt
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

01/24 02/14 03/14 04/11 05/16

1 Stephen Roys 285 437 1 2 0 1 89 86 *100 96 66

2 Patrick Vaughan 260 403 0 0 3 0 76 92 92 70 73

3 Caleb Yong 246 314 0 0 1 0 80 77 68 89 N/A

4 Johann Rall 219 277 0 0 0 1 N/A 68 80 71 58

5 Warwick Jaine 215 279 0 0 0 0 74 N/A 70 64 71

6 Jack Millar 208 272 0 0 0 0 64 67 64 N/A 77

7 Leigh Love 200 200 2 2 0 0 *100 *100 N/A N/A N/A

8 Shane Miller 193 193 2 1 0 1 N/A N/A N/A *93 *100

9 Ryan Powney 190 250 0 0 0 0 60 64 N/A 64 62

10 Jesse-Lee Upton 173 173 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 67 58 48

11 Jamie Gillham 104 104 0 0 0 0 N/A 60 N/A N/A 44

12 Rebecca Marris 89 89 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 89

13 Tamiya San 72 72 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 72

14 Gabriel Snyman 71 71 0 0 0 0 71 N/A N/A N/A N/A

15 Jayden Chitty 65 65 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 65 N/A

16 Nick Starr 64 64 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 64

17 Paul Helg 40 40 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 40

18 Shannon Hazell 30 30 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 30 N/A N/A

Touring Fwd
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

01/24 02/14 03/14 04/11 05/16

1 Stephen Li 300 479 3 3 0 0 *87 *100 *100 *100 92

2 Neville Bishop 280 353 0 1 2 0 96 92 92 N/A 73
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3 Martin Irawan 239 367 0 0 0 3 73 56 80 86 72

4 Chris Ware 237 369 0 0 1 0 71 74 70 92 62

5 Barry Vujcich 228 363 0 0 0 0 74 71 80 74 64

6 Leigh Love 210 210 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 68 62 80

7 Darryl Maslin 197 291 0 0 0 0 64 69 64 60 34

8 Anthony Mara 175 175 0 0 1 1 89 86 N/A N/A N/A

9 Nick Ward 161 161 0 0 0 0 N/A 66 N/A 62 33

10 Johann Rall 158 198 0 0 0 0 N/A 52 60 46 40

11 Robin Upton 139 139 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 56 46 37

12 Shane Miller 129 129 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 71 58

13 Colin Storey 100 100 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A *100

14 Pangpang Zhu 99 99 0 0 0 0 N/A 62 N/A N/A 37

15 Jamie Holmes 67 67 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 67 N/A

16 Craig Pullar 66 66 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 66

17 Murray Watson 65 65 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 65

18 Pang Pang Zhu 58 58 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 58 N/A

19 Richard Pease 48 48 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 48

20 Stephen Roys 44 44 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 44

21 Rebecca Marris 30 30 0 0 0 0 30 N/A N/A N/A N/A

22 Jonathon Gillham 24 24 0 0 0 0 N/A 24 N/A N/A N/A

Touring Modified
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

01/24 02/14 03/14 04/11 05/16

1 Neville Bishop 300 462 3 3 0 0 *93 *100 *100 *100 69

2 Martin Irawan 277 443 0 1 1 1 96 92 89 80 86

3 Jamie Holmes 258 406 0 0 2 1 89 86 70 78 83

4 Anthony Mara 237 307 0 0 1 0 N/A 70 89 78 70
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5 Simon Noton 167 167 1 1 0 0 N/A 67 N/A N/A *100

6 Murray Watson 161 161 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 83 78

7 Kelvin Yong 120 120 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 64 56

8 Richard Pease 71 71 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 71 N/A

9 Chris Ware 64 64 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 64

10 Alan Looi 64 64 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 64

Touring Stock 13.5
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

01/24 02/14 03/14 04/11 05/16

1 Anthony Mara 288 438 1 2 1 0 96 92 *100 58 92

2 Jamie Holmes 273 433 0 0 3 0 89 77 92 92 83

3 Gael Bueno Ware 234 373 0 0 0 1 70 77 86 69 71

4 Stephen Li 228 355 0 0 0 1 71 77 74 77 56

5 Neville Bishop 219 320 1 0 0 0 *82 67 70 39 62

6 Kelvin Yong 206 254 0 0 0 1 75 N/A 62 69 48

7 Simon Noton 200 200 2 2 0 0 N/A *100 N/A N/A *100

8 Stu MacFerson 197 290 0 0 0 0 71 52 64 62 41

9 Barry Vujcich 188 218 0 0 0 0 N/A 58 64 66 30

10 Timothy Vaughan 168 168 1 0 0 0 N/A 60 N/A *76 32

11 Rob Stephens 166 166 0 1 0 1 N/A N/A N/A 93 73

12 Rommel Lopez 164 199 0 0 0 0 60 N/A 62 42 35

13 Richard Pease 147 147 0 0 0 0 N/A 64 N/A 48 35

14 Murray Watson 139 139 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 70 69

15 Colin Tutbury 95 95 0 0 0 0 N/A 52 N/A 17 26

16 Colin Storey 64 64 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 64

17 Craig Pullar 62 62 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 62

18 James Corrigan 58 58 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 58 N/A N/A
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19 Pangpang Zhu 48 48 0 0 0 0 N/A 48 N/A N/A N/A

20 Duane Barber 42 42 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 42

21 Pang Pang Zhu 41 41 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 41 N/A

22 Chris Stephens 35 35 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 35 N/A

23 Alan Looi 35 35 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 35

24 Duane Jerard 32 32 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 32

Touring Stock 21.5
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

01/24 02/14 03/14 04/11 05/16

1 Anthony Mara 283 436 2 2 1 0 *100 *100 80 83 73

2 Gael Bueno Ware 278 437 2 0 2 0 86 73 92 *90 *96

3 Stephen Li 266 419 0 2 0 1 70 83 86 84 96

4 Brad Congdon 250 324 0 0 1 1 92 83 N/A 75 74

5 Jamie Holmes 219 219 1 0 0 0 N/A N/A *78 58 83

6 Leigh Love 210 328 0 0 0 0 56 66 74 70 62

7 Stu MacFerson 208 320 0 0 0 0 74 64 69 65 48

8 Neville Bishop 201 219 0 0 1 0 N/A 76 56 69 18

9 Barry Vujcich 188 230 0 0 0 0 N/A 56 66 66 42

10 John Weir 168 168 0 0 0 0 64 N/A 60 44 N/A

11 Kelvin Yong 160 160 0 0 0 0 64 N/A 71 N/A 25

12 Jason Helg 157 196 0 0 0 0 N/A 53 48 56 39

13 Timothy Vaughan 155 155 0 0 0 0 N/A 69 N/A 26 60

14 Robin Upton 126 189 0 0 0 0 48 42 36 33 30

15 Caleb Yong 116 147 0 0 0 0 40 42 34 31 N/A

16 Patrick Vaughan 115 115 0 0 0 0 62 N/A 44 9 N/A

17 Vince Gee 112 112 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 40 37 35

18 Daniel Pienaar 110 110 0 0 0 0 40 38 32 N/A N/A
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19 Rommel Lopez 99 126 0 0 0 0 38 N/A 34 27 27

20 Martin Irawan 91 91 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 33 58

21 Jonathon Gillham 91 91 0 0 0 0 N/A 50 N/A N/A 41

22 Chris Stephens 88 88 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 64 24

23 Warwick Jaine 87 101 0 0 0 0 40 N/A 14 28 19

24 Colin Tutbury 86 86 0 0 0 0 N/A 41 N/A 10 35

25 Nick Ward 82 82 0 0 0 0 N/A 36 N/A 26 20

26 Duane Barber 68 68 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 68

27 Michael Van Der Haas 64 64 0 0 0 0 64 N/A N/A N/A N/A

28 Duane Jerard 62 62 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 62

29 Pang Pang Zhu 37 37 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 37 N/A

30 James Corrigan 34 34 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 34 N/A N/A

31 Tamiya San 32 32 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 32

32 Hugo Noton 24 24 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 24

33 Shane Miller 23 23 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 23 N/A
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